

LRBa0399/1 MGG:kmg:km

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 SENATE BILL 35

April 24, 1997 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER AFFAIRS.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 2, line 12: after "may" insert "knowingly".
3	2. Page 2, line 13: after "recycler" insert "obtains the person's signature and".
4	3. Page 2, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18 and substitute:
5	"(b) One of the following identification numbers:
6	1. The person's motor vehicle operator's license number.
7	2. The person's state identification card number.
8	3. The person's military identification card number.
9	4. The person's U.S. passport number.
10	5. The person's alien registration card number.".
11	4. Page 2, line19: delete ", if any,".

3

5. Page 2, line 20: delete that line and substitute "of any motor vehicle
delivering the used home furnishings to the antique".

(END)